
SEPTEMBER CALENDAR  2019 

9/01 

     Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available) 

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery 

8:00 & 11:00 am 

9:30 am 

9/02 

Monday 

LABOR DAY  

OFFICE CLOSED 

 

9/03 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

 

 

 

9/04 

Wednesday 

  

9/05 

Thursday 

Church Closed due to State of Emergency 
 

9/06 

Friday 

  

Church Closed due to State of Emergency 

 

9/07 

Saturday 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

9/08 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available) 

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) 

PACE-Pastor’s Adult Christian Education 

8:00 & 11:00 am 

9:30 am 

6:00 pm 

9/09 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up) 

Y.E.S –Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted 

Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted 

Confirmation Class 

Board of Finance Meeting 

11:50 am 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

6:00-7:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

9/10 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

RCS Soup Kitchen Volunteers 

“Early Birds” at Arturo’s 

Taberna Area Bible Study 

 

8:30 am 

4:30 pm 

6:00-7:30 pm  

 

9/11 

Wednesday 

First Responder’s Lunch  

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Preparation am 

7:00 pm 

9/12 

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers 

Weight Watchers 

Church Council Meeting 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

6:30 pm  

9/13 

Friday 

 Deadline for tickets for 9/15 at Farmer’s Mkt 

 

 

 

9/14 

Saturday 

Deborah Circle Bible Study at Carol Thirkell’s 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

8:30 am 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

9/15 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available) 

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) 

Children’s Sunday School 

Praise God and Raise the Roof- Farmer’s Mkt 

8:00 & 11:00 am 

9:30 am 

9:30 am 

11:00 am – 1:00 pm 

9/16 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up) 

Y.E.S –Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted 

Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted 

Confirmation Class 

11:50 am 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

6:00-7:30 pm 

9/17 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

 

 

 



9/18 

Wednesday 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 7:00 pm 

9/19 

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers 

Weight Watchers 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

 

9/20 

Friday 

  

9/21 

Saturday 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

9/22 

    Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available) 

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery 

Sunday School – All ages 

8:00 & 11:00 am 

9:30 am 

9:30 am 

9/23 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up) 

Y.E.S –Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted 

Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted 

Confirmation Class  

11:50 am 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

6:00-7:30 pm 

9/24 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

Keenagers Luncheon at Texas Steakhouse 

Taberna Area Bible Study 

 

1:00 pm 

6:00 pm-7:30 pm 

9/25 

Wednesday 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 7:00 am 

9/26 

Thursday 

 Sanitation Engineers 

Weight Watchers 

SAS at 37th Street Pizza 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 

        9/27 

Friday 

  

9/28 

Saturday 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

9/29 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available) 

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) 

Adult Sunday School (in the Chapel) 

Children’s Sunday School 

8:00 & 11:00 am 

9:30 am 

9:30 am 

9:30 am 

9/30 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up) 

Y.E.S –Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted 

Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted 

Confirmation Class 

11:50 am 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:00-6:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

6:00-7:30 pm 

 


