SEPTEMBER CALENDAR 2019

9/01	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery	9:30 am
9/02	LABOR DAY	
Monday	OFFICE CLOSED	
9/03	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday	FASIOR S DAY OFF	
<u>1 uesuay</u> 9/04		
Wednesday		
9/05	Church Closed due to State of Emergency	
Thursday		
9/06		
Friday	Church Closed due to State of Emergency	
9/07	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
9/08	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery)	9:30 am
	PACE-Pastor's Adult Christian Education	6:00 pm
9/09	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up)	6:00-6:30 pm
iiioiiuuy	Y.E.S – Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted	6:00-6:30 pm
	Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	6:00-7:30 pm
	Board of Finance Meeting	6:30 pm
9/10	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	0.00 pm
Tuesday	RCS Soup Kitchen Volunteers	8:30 am
Tucsuay	"Early Birds" at Arturo's	4:30 pm
	Taberna Area Bible Study	6:00-7:30 pm
	Taberna Area Dible Study	0.00-7.50 pm
9/11	First Responder's Lunch	Preparation am
Wednesday	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 pm
9/12	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
1 nui suay	Church Council Meeting	6:30 pm
9/13	Deadline for tickets for 9/15 at Farmer's Mkt	0.30 pm
Friday	Deaume for tickets for 3/15 at Farmer's wikt	
<u> </u>	Debouch Church Pible Strades of Court Thinkell's	9.20
	Deborah Circle Bible Study at Carol Thirkell's	8:30 am
Saturday	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
0/15	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
9/15 S	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery)	9:30 am
	Children's Sunday School	9:30 am
0/1 /	Praise God and Raise the Roof- Farmer's Mkt	11:00 am – 1:00 pm
9/16	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up)	6:00-6:30 pm
	Y.E.S – Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted	6:00-6:30 pm
	Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	6:00-7:30 pm
9/17	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday		

9/18	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 pm
Wednesday		_
9/19	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
9/20		
Friday		
9/21	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
9/22	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery	9:30 am
	Sunday School – All ages	9:30 am
9/23	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up)	6:00-6:30 pm
·	Y.E.S – Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted	6:00-6:30 pm
	Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	6:00-7:30 pm
9/24	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday	Keenagers Luncheon at Texas Steakhouse	1:00 pm
v	Taberna Area Bible Study	6:00 pm-7:30 pm
9/25	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 am
Wednesday		
9/26	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
	SAS at 37 th Street Pizza	12:00 Noon
9/27		
Friday		
9/28	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
9/29	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery)	9:30 am
·	Adult Sunday School (in the Chapel)	9:30 am
	Children's Sunday School	9:30 am
9/30	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Youth Bells with Beverly Rust (Grade 5 & up)	6:00-6:30 pm
	Y.E.S – Age 4- Grades 4 with Pastor Ted	6:00-6:30 pm
	Youth Choir –Grade 5 & up with Pastor Ted	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	6:00-7:30 pm